Nursing Home Beds

(2023 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Alamance Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Alamance 2098 86.16% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Guilford 115 4.72% Halifax 1 0.04%
Orange 72 2.96% Carteret 1 0.04%
Randolph 23 0.94% Total Patients Served: 2435
Wake 20 0.82% Alexander
Chatham 16 0.66% Alexander 145 49.32%
Durham 14 0.57% Iredell 30 10.20%
Unknown 11 0.45% Catawba 21 7.14%
Caswell 9 0.37% Mecklenburg 20 6.80%
Rockingham 8 0.33% Guilford 10 3.40%
Mecklenburg 7 0.29% South Carolina 9 3.06%
Lee 6 0.25% Caldwell 8 2.72%
Vance 5 0.21% Forsyth 6 2.04%
Pitt 3 0.12% Pitt 5 1.70%
Person 3 0.12% Rowan 4 1.36%
Granville 2 0.08% Wake 3 1.02%
Warren 2 0.08% Sampson 3 1.02%
Brunswick 2 0.08% Union 3 1.02%
New Hanover 2 0.08% Henderson 3 1.02%
Davidson 2 0.08% Wilkes 3 1.02%
Other States 2 0.08% Cleveland 3 1.02%
Wayne 1 0.04% Burke 3 1.02%
Virginia 1 0.04% Lenoir 2 0.68%
Union 1 0.04% Buncombe 2 0.68%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Vance 2 0.68%
Ashe 1 0.04% Swain 1 0.34%
Sampson 1 0.04% Other States 1 0.34%
Greene 1 0.04% Onslow 1 0.34%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Nash 1 0.34%
Wilson 1 0.04% McDowell 1 0.34%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Craven
Gaston
Polk

Haywood

Total Patients Served:

Alleghany
Alleghany
Surry
Ashe
Wilkes
Guilford
Yadkin
Watauga
Wake
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Other States
Forsyth
Rockingham
Lincoln
Cleveland
Burke

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Anson
Anson
Union
Richmond
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Stanly
Montgomery

Cumberland
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50.55%
18.63%
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3.55%
1.33%
0.89%

South Carolina
Moore
Brunswick
Robeson
Scotland
Guilford
Orange
Forsyth

Rowan
Franklin

Gaston

Total Patients Served:
Ashe

Ashe
Watauga
Alleghany
Wilkes
Tennessee
Caldwell
Mecklenburg
Durham
Wake

Union

Other States
Forsyth
Davidson

Guilford

Total Patients Served:
Avery

Avery
Watauga
Mitchell
Ashe

Other States

0.67%
0.67%
0.67%
0.44%
0.44%
0.44%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%

S Fr P P P N N N WO wWw w

0.00%

451

284 81.84%
19 5.48%

[EnY
w

3.75%

[
[

3.17%
2.02%
1.15%
0.58%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%

e = = B N

0.29%

347

131 52.40%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Burke 3 1.20% Currituck 1 0.10%
Wilkes 2 0.80% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Union 2 0.80% Greene 1 0.10%
Rutherford 2 0.80% Lenoir 1 0.10%
Henderson 2 0.80% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
Caldwell 2 0.80% Northampton 1 0.10%
Catawba 2 0.80% Montgomery 1 0.10%
McDowell 2 0.80% Total Patients Served: 957
Cleveland 1 0.40% Bertie
Wake 1 0.40% Bertie 285 51.82%
Total Patients Served: 250 Martin %2 167
Beaufort Washington 58 10.55%
Beaufort 716 74.82% Hertford 38 6.91%
Pitt 99 10.34% Chowan 35 6.36%
Martin 62 6.48% Beaufort 12 2.18%
Hyde 24 2.51% Tyrrell 11 2.00%
Craven 11 1.15% Wilson 6 1.09%
Hertford 7 0.73% Perquimans 3 0.55%
Washington 4 0.42% Hyde 2 0.36%
Chowan 3 0.31% Gates 1 0.18%
Bertie 3 0.31% Northampton 1 0.18%
Pamlico 3 0.31% Pitt 1 0.18%
Sampson 2 0.21% Rockingham 1 0.18%
New Hanover 2 0.21% Dare 1 0.18%
Tyrrell 2 0.21% Alamance 1 0.18%
Wayne 2 0.21% Wake 1 0.18%
Wilkes 2 0.21% Greene 1 0.18%
Dare 2 0-21% Total Patients Serve: 550
Wake 1 0.10% Bladen
Wilson 1 0.10% Bladen 243 73.86%
Pasquotank 1 0.10% Robeson 26 7.90%
Cumberland 1 0.10% Columbus 24 7.29%
Other States 1 0.10% Cumberland 12 3.65%
Clay 1 0.10% Sampson 9 2.74%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Duplin 3 0.91% Alamance 1 0.05%
Unknown 3 0.91% Lincoln 1 0.05%
Brunswick 2 0.61% Iredell 1 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.30% Stokes 1 0.05%
Wayne 1 0.30% Carteret 0 0.00%
Scotland 1 0.30% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
New Hanover 1 0.30% Haywood 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1 0.30% Duplin 0 0.00%
Hoke 1 0.30% Davie 0 0.00%
Johnston 1 0.30% Cumberland 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 329 Moore 0 0.00%
Brunswick Total Patients Served: 2117
Brunswick 1675 79.12% Buncombe
South Carolina 165 7.79% Buncombe 3903 78.93%
New Hanover 125 5.90% McDowell 277 5.60%
Columbus 58 2.74% Henderson 149 3.01%
Unknown 30 1.42% Haywood 134 2.71%
Wilson 7 0.33% Madison 123 2.49%
Pender 7 0.33% Yancey 42 0.85%
Other States 6 0.28% Transylvania 36 0.73%
Bladen 6 0.28% Burke 24 0.49%
Forsyth 5 0.24% Other States 23 0.47%
Davidson 4 0.19% Rutherford 19 0.38%
Mecklenburg 4 0.19% Cumberland 18 0.36%
Guilford 3 0.14% Polk 17 0.34%
Robeson 3 0.14% Mitchell 16 0.32%
Lenoir 3 0.14% Franklin 14 0.28%
Union 2 0.09% Unknown 11 0.22%
Beaufort 2 0.09% Jackson 10 0.20%
Durham 2 0.09% Cherokee 10 0.20%
Lee 2 0.09% Catawba 9 0.18%
Onslow 2 0.09% Avery 9 0.18%
Catawba 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 7 0.14%
Buncombe 1 0.05% South Carolina 6 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Gulford ° 0-12% Total Patients Served: 4945
Iredell 6 0.12% Burke

Cabarrus 6 0.12% Burke 1434 70.36%
Macon 6 0.12% Catawba 280 13.74%
Swain 5 0.10% Caldwell 168 8.24%
Wake 5 0.10% McDowell 78 3.83%
Gaston 4 0.08% Cleveland 22 1.08%
Tennessee 4 0.08% Mecklenburg 9 0.44%
Caldwell 4 0.08% Rutherford 6 0.29%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Wake 5 0.25%
Brunswick 3 0.06% Lincoln 5 0.25%
Durham 3 0.06% Buncombe 4 0.20%
Clay 3 0.06% Other States 4 0.20%
Cleveland 2 0.04% Forsyth 3 0.15%
Ashe 2 0.04% Mitchell 3 0.15%
Yadkin 2 0.04% Alexander 2 0.10%
Graham 2 0.04% Yancey 2 0.10%
Georgia 2 0.04% Watauga 1 0.05%
Watauga 2 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Virginia 2 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Union 2 0.04% Wayne 1 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Davidson 1 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.05%
Wayne 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Gaston 1 0.05%
Davie 1 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Lee 1 0.05%
Robeson 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.05%
Pender 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Greene 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 2038
Harnett 1 0.02% Cabarrus

Lee 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1509 58.85%
Martin 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 519 20.24%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Rowan
Stanly
Unknown
Iredell
Gaston
Union
Davidson
Other States
Guilford
Anson
Forsyth
Lincoln
Richmond
Montgomery
Rutherford
South Carolina
Catawba
Tennessee
Cleveland
Orange
Randolph
Haywood
Henderson
Brunswick
Cumberland
Ashe
Buncombe
Virginia
Avery

Burke
Caldwell
Wilkes
Person

Perquimans
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Pender

Pitt

Pamlico
Wilson
Yadkin
Onslow
Northampton
New Hanover
Nash
Pasquotank
Washington
Transylvania
Swain
Tyrrell

Surry
Stokes
Wake
Wayne
Scotland
Polk
Sampson
Rockingham
Robeson
Yancey
Watauga
Vance
Warren
Chatham
Durham
Duplin

Davie

Dare
Currituck

Craven
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Moore 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2564
Cherokee 0 0.00% Caldwell

Columbus 0 0.00% Caldwell 990 70.61%
Caswell 0 0.00% Catawba 172 12.27%
Carteret 0 0.00% Burke 120 8.56%
Camden 0 0.00% Wilkes 26 1.85%
Bertie 0 0.00% Alexander 18 1.28%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Watauga 17 1.21%
Alleghany 0 0.00% McDowell 12 0.86%
Alexander 0 0.00% Lincoln 8 0.57%
Alamance 0 0.00% Cleveland 5 0.36%
Bladen 0 0.00% Forsyth 5 0.36%
McDowell 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 4 0.29%
Chowan 0 0.00% Ashe 4 0.29%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Iredell 3 0.21%
Franklin 0 0.00% Yadkin 3 0.21%
Martin 0 0.00% Avery 3 0.21%
Madison 0 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.14%
Macon 0 0.00% Other States 2 0.14%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Yancey 1 0.07%
Lee 0 0.00% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Jones 0 0.00% Randolph 1 0.07%
Johnston 0 0.00% Johnston 1 0.07%
Gates 0 0.00% Jackson 1 0.07%
Hyde 0 0.00% Guilford 1 0.07%
Hoke 0 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Hertford 0 0.00% Polk 1 0.07%
Harnett 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1402
Halifax 0 0.00% Carteret

Greene 0 0.00% Carteret 805 87.03%
Granville 0 0.00% Onslow 51 5.51%
Graham 0 0.00% Craven 39 4.22%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Other States
Jones
Pamlico

Pitt

Wake
Duplin
Wayne
Tennessee
Hyde
Guilford
Gaston
Edgecombe
Columbus
Chatham
Brunswick
Beaufort

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Caswell
Caswell
Alamance
Guilford
Rockingham
Person
Durham
Wake
Wilson
Wayne
Orange
Johnston
Granville
Virginia
Forsyth

Brunswick

Monday, July 15, 2024

6
4
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

149

96

0.65%
0.43%
0.32%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

925

30.04%
19.35%
10.28%
8.87%
5.24%
4.44%
4.03%
2.62%
2.02%
2.02%
1.61%
1.41%
1.21%
0.81%
0.81%

Vance

Surry

Iredell
Randolph
Halifax
Sampson
New Hanover
Cabarrus
Lee
Robeson
Harnett
Davidson
Franklin
Perquimans
Pender
Pasquotank
Pamlico
Other States
Onslow
Northampton
Moore
Montgomery
Mitchell
Nash
Tennessee
Yancey
Yadkin
Wilkes
Watauga
Washington
Warren
Unknown
Mecklenburg

Union
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Transylvania 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Henderson 0 0.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Craven 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Columbus 0 0.00% Graham 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
Cherokee 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Chatham 0 0.00% Gaston 0 0.00%
Catawba 0 0.00% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
Carteret 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Currituck 0 0.00% Greene 0 0.00%
Burke 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 496
Bladen 0 0.00% Catawba

Bertie 0 0.00% Catawba 1619 73.93%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Lincoln 115 5.25%
Avery 0 0.00% Caldwell 104 4.75%
Ashe 0 0.00% Alexander 103 4.70%
Anson 0 0.00% Burke 75 3.42%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Iredell 59 2.69%
Scotland 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 26 1.19%
McDowell 0 0.00% Other States 11 0.50%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Gaston 11 0.50%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cleveland 6 0.27% Lee 82 7.87%
Jackson 5 0.23% Randolph 59 5.66%
Davidson 5 0.23% Wake 53 5.09%
Avery 5 0.23% Orange 39 3.74%
Wilkes 4 0.18% Alamance 27 2.59%
Virginia 3 0.14% Durham 26 2.50%
Alamance 3 0.14% Moore 15 1.44%
Wake 3 0.14% Guilford 15 1.44%
Forsyth 3 0.14% Johnston 7 0.67%
Haywood 2 0.09% Cumberland 6 0.58%
South Carolina 2 0.09% Nash 4 0.38%
Rutherford 2 0.09% Hoke 3 0.29%
Mitchell 2 0.09% Forsyth 3 0.29%
Onslow 2 0.09% Brunswick 3 0.29%
McDowell 2 0.09% Harnett 3 0.29%
Rowan 2 0.09% Davie 2 0.19%
Brunswick 2 0.09% Davidson 2 0.19%
Watauga 1 0.05% Granville 2 0.19%
Yancey 1 0.05% Stanly 2 0.19%
Cherokee 1 0.05% Rockingham 2 0.19%
Union 1 0.05% Person 2 0.19%
Stanly 1 0.05% Onslow 1 0.10%
Rockingham 1 0.05% Scotland 1 0.10%
Chatham 1 0.05% Alexander 1 0.10%
Randolph 1 0.05% Bertie 1 0.10%
Ashe 1 0.05% Catawba 1 0.10%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% Other States 1 0.10%
Durham 1 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1042
Davie 1 0.05% Cherokee
Surry 1 0.05% Cherokee 394 75.92%
Total Patients Served: 2190 clay o6 12.72%
Chatham Georgia 24 4.62%
Chatham 678 65.07% Graham 17 3.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Macon 6 1.16% Graham 5 2.54%
Other States 5 0.96% Jackson 4 2.03%
Jackson 2 0.39% Macon 3 1.52%
Henderson 1 0.19% Henderson 2 1.02%
Iredell 1 0.19% Tennessee 1 0.51%
Gaston 1 0.19% Haywood 1 0.51%
Buncombe 1 0.19% Buncombe 1 0.51%
Tennessee 1 0.19% Transylvania 1 0.51%
Total Patients Served: 519 Total Patients Served: 197
Chowan Cleveland
Chowan 99 42.13% Cleveland 867 79.54%
Perquimans 32 13.62% Gaston 123 11.28%
Bertie 30 12.77% Rutherford 43 3.94%
Washington 19 8.09% Mecklenburg 22 2.02%
Hertford 11 4.68% Cabarrus 8 0.73%
Tyrrell 9 3.83% Lincoln 5 0.46%
Pasquotank 7 2.98% South Carolina 5 0.46%
Dare 7 2.98% Anson 4 0.37%
Gates 5 2.13% Catawba 4 0.37%
Northampton 3 1.28% Union 2 0.18%
Unknown 2 0.85% Rowan 2 0.18%
Halifax 2 0.85% Iredell 2 0.18%
Duplin 2 0.85% Polk 1 0.09%
Wilson 2 0.85% Burke 1 0.09%
Pender 1 0.43% Buncombe 1 0.09%
Pitt 1 0.43% Other States 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 1 0.43% Virginia 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1 0.43% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Currituck 1 0.43% Georgia 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 235 Total Patients Served: 1030
Clay Columbus
Clay 87 44.16% Columbus 645 80.32%
Cherokee 53 26.90% Bladen 81 10.09%
Georgia 39 19.80% Brunswick 22 2.74%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Robeson 13 1.62% Washington 3 0.21%
South Carolina 11 1.37% Wilson 3 0.21%
Cumberland 9 1.12% Johnston 3 0.21%
New Hanover 8 1.00% Greene 2 0.14%
Johnston 4 0.50% Edgecombe 2 0.14%
Sampson 2 0.25% Hyde 2 0.14%
Surry 1 0.12% Rowan 2 0.14%
Chatham 1 0.12% Northampton 2 0.14%
Randolph 1 0.12% Chowan 2 0.14%
Wake 1 0.12% Alamance 2 0.14%
Moore 1 0.12% Surry 1 0.07%
Duplin 1 0.12% Other States 1 0.07%
Other States 1 0.12% Yadkin 1 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.12% Orange 1 0.07%
Forsyth 0 0.00% Rockingham 1 0.07%
Total Patients Serve: 803 Nash ! 0.07%
Craven South Carolina 1 0.07%
Craven 876 62.35% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Carteret 211 15.02% Dare 1 0.07%
Onslow 58 4.13% Sampson 1 0.07%
Pitt 38 2.70% Robeson 1 0.07%
Jones 35 2.49% Virginia 0 0.00%
Pamlico 33 2.35% Warren 0 0.00%
Beaufort 28 1.99% Watauga 0 0.00%
Lenoir 22 1.57% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Durham 18 1.28% Vance 0 0.00%
Duplin 12 0.85% Haywood 0 0.00%
Wake 12 0.85% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Unknown 7 0.50% Yancey 0 0.00%
Wayne 6 0.43% Moore 0 0.00%
Halifax 5 0.36% Union 0 0.00%
Iredell 4 0.28% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
New Hanover 3 0.21% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Martin 3 0.21% Pender 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Scotland 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Henderson 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Brunswick 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Harnett 0 0.00%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Granville 0 0.00%
Columbus 0 0.00% Graham 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Cherokee 0 0.00% Gaston 0 0.00%
Chatham 0 0.00% Franklin 0 0.00%
Catawba 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Caswell 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 0 0-00% Total Patients Serve: 1405
Burke 0 0.00% Cumberland

Bladen 0 0.00% Cumberland 2958 82.03%
Bertie 0 0.00% Robeson 115 3.19%
Avery 0 0.00% Sampson 101 2.80%
Ashe 0 0.00% Harnett 100 2.77%
Anson 0 0.00% Bladen 62 1.72%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Hoke 58 1.61%
Alexander 0 0.00% Unknown 27 0.75%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Wake 21 0.58%
Hertford 0 0.00% Other States 20 0.55%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Johnston 17 0.47%
Guilford 0 0.00% Moore 15 0.42%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Lee
Brunswick
Columbus
New Hanover
Onslow
Guilford
Scotland
Wayne
Caswell
Durham
Duplin
Mecklenburg
Franklin
Forsyth
Alamance
Richmond
Dare
Northampton
Edgecombe
South Carolina
Hertford
Buncombe
Surry
Wilson
Watauga
Washington
Martin
Montgomery
Nash
Orange
Randolph
Pitt

Pender

Union
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0.25%
0.22%
0.19%
0.14%
0.14%
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0.11%
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0.03%
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0.03%
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0.03%
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0.03%

Greene
Gaston
Davie
Chatham
Caldwell
Halifax
Rutherford
Carteret
Tyrrell
Rowan
Rockingham
Stanly
Stokes
Cabarrus
Catawba
Swain
Camden
Transylvania
Anson
Burke
Bertie
Vance
Virginia
Beaufort
Warren
Avery
Ashe
Wilkes
Yadkin
Yancey
Granville
Tennessee
Henderson

Cherokee
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alleghany 0 0.00%
Hyde 0 0.00%
Iredell 0 0.00%
Jackson 0 0.00%
Haywood 0 0.00%
Alexander 0 0.00%
Jones 0 0.00%
Lenoir 0 0.00%
Lincoln 0 0.00%
Madison 0 0.00%
McDowell 0 0.00%
Graham 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00%
Chowan 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00%
Macon 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00%
Mitchell 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00%
Craven 0 0.00%
Currituck 0 0.00%
Davidson 0 0.00%
Gates 0 0.00%
Georgia 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 3606
Currituck
Currituck 177 42.65%
Dare 101 24.34%
Pasquotank 74 17.83%
Camden 36 8.67%
Other States 4 0.96%

Monday, July 15, 2024

Perquimans
Virginia
Hertford
Washington
Hyde
Gates
Chowan
Pitt
Bladen
Guilford
New Hanover
Total Patients Served:
Dare
Dare
Currituck
Hyde
Other States
Virginia
Tyrrell
Washington
Pasquotank
Wake
Buncombe
Martin
Perquimans
Stanly
Georgia
Chowan
Onslow
Total Patients Served:
Davidson
Davidson
Forsyth
Guilford

P PP RPN N DN DN WSS BN

202
33
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1509
375
302

0.96%
0.96%
0.72%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

415

73.19%
11.96%
3.26%
2.90%
2.17%
1.81%
1.09%
0.72%
0.72%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.00%

276

53.55%
13.31%
10.72%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Randolph 222 7.88% Dare 1 0.04%
Rowan 81 2.87% McDowell 1 0.04%
Davie 58 2.06% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Rockingham 33 1.17% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Richmond 32 1.14% Chatham 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 26 0.92% Cleveland 1 0.04%
Unknown 25 0.89% Robeson 1 0.04%
Caswell 14 0.50% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Stokes 14 0.50% Wayne 1 0.04%
Alamance 1 0-50% Total Patients Servet: 2818
Caldwell 13 0.46% Davie

Wake 12 0.43% Davie 462 42.58%
Iredell 12 0.43% Forsyth 428 39.45%
Yadkin 8 0.28% Iredell 39 3.59%
Ashe 8 0.28% Yadkin 36 3.32%
Stanly 7 0.25% Davidson 28 2.58%
Other States 4 0.14% Rowan 21 1.94%
Surry 4 0.14% Surry 15 1.38%
Brunswick 4 0.14% Stokes 10 0.92%
Durham 4 0.14% Randolph 8 0.74%
Catawba 3 0.11% Guilford 6 0.55%
Moore 3 0.11% Alexander 5 0.46%
Columbus 3 0.11% Virginia 4 0.37%
Virginia 2 0.07% Catawba 4 0.37%
Hoke 2 0.07% Watauga 3 0.28%
Bladen 2 0.07% Wilkes 3 0.28%
Cumberland 2 0.07% Other States 2 0.18%
Lee 2 0.07% Lincoln 2 0.18%
Onslow 2 0.07% Mecklenburg 2 0.18%
Gaston 2 0.07% Polk 1 0.09%
Montgomery 2 0.07% Caldwell 1 0.09%
Union 1 0.04% Ashe 1 0.09%
Carteret 1 0.04% Alleghany 1 0.09%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Alamance 1 0.09%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Cumberland

Gaston

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Duplin
Sampson
New Hanover
Onslow
Lenoir
Other States
Wayne
Pender
Nash
Brunswick
Wilson
Pitt
Robeson
Durham
Virginia
Wake
Cumberland
Guilford

Johnston

South Carolina

Jones
Hoke
Halifax
Georgia
Madison
Edgecombe
Columbus
Clay

Bladen

Tennessee

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1

485
106

41
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0.09%
0.09%

1085

55.81%
12.20%

4.72%
4.49%
4.14%
2.99%
2.88%
1.96%
1.15%
1.15%
1.04%
0.92%
0.81%
0.81%
0.81%
0.81%
0.69%
0.35%
0.35%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Orange
Unknown
Person
Granville
Alamance
Chatham
Vance
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Caswell
Cumberland
Pitt
Wilson
Nash
Virginia
Brunswick
Edgecombe
Other States
Robeson
Guilford
Halifax
Henderson
Warren
Randolph
Moore
Pender
Lee

South Carolina

1

3617

258
247
223
115
84
66
55
28
24
23
23
18
16
14
13
12

[
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0.12%

869

72.88%
5.20%
4.98%
4.49%
2.32%
1.69%
1.33%
1.11%
0.56%
0.48%
0.46%
0.46%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.26%
0.24%
0.22%
0.18%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Forsyth 3 0.06% Swain 0 0.00%
Onslow 3 0.06% Sampson 0 0.00%
Bladen 3 0.06% Surry 0 0.00%
Buncombe 3 0.06% Scotland 0 0.00%
Davidson 3 0.06% Stokes 0 0.00%
Hoke 2 0.04% Washington 0 0.00%
Graham 2 0.04% Alleghany 0 0.00%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Davie 0 0.00%
Lenoir 2 0.04% Currituck 0 0.00%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Craven 0 0.00%
Richmond 1 0.02% Columbus 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Iredell 1 0.02% Clay 0 0.00%
Catawba 1 0.02% Gaston 0 0.00%
Alexander 1 0.02% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Duplin 1 0.02% Camden 0 0.00%
Bertie 1 0.02% Burke 0 0.00%
Dare 1 0.02% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Northampton 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Greene 0 0.00% Unknown 720 10.97%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Guilford 334 5.09%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Davidson 149 2.27%
Hertford 0 0.00% Stokes 134 2.04%
Hyde 0 0.00% Davie 121 1.84%
Jackson 0 0.00% Surry 110 1.68%
Jones 0 0.00% Yadkin 104 1.58%
Total Patients Served: 4963 Wilkes 43 0.06%
Edgecombe Randolph 42 0.64%
Edgecombe 438 59.59% Iredell 29 0.44%
Nash 119 16.19% Rockingham 24 0.37%
Pitt 51 6.94% Catawba 20 0.30%
Martin 49 6.67% Mecklenburg 16 0.24%
Halifax 40 5.44% Rowan 15 0.23%
Wilson 19 2.59% Virginia 15 0.23%
Bertie 4 0.54% Caldwell 11 0.17%
Beaufort 3 0.41% Durham 10 0.15%
Warren 2 0.27% Alleghany 10 0.15%
Onslow 1 0.14% Cumberland 10 0.15%
Virginia 1 0.14% Other States 9 0.14%
Wayne 1 0.14% Wake 9 0.14%
Washington 1 0.14% Granville 9 0.14%
Lenoir 1 0.14% Gaston 7 0.11%
Hyde 1 0.14% Alamance 6 0.09%
Guilford 1 0.14% Robeson 6 0.09%
Greene 1 0.14% Ashe 6 0.09%
Dare 1 0.14% Moore 5 0.08%
Craven 1 0.14% Wayne 4 0.06%
Hertford 0 0.00% Brunswick 4 0.06%
Wake 0 0.00% Cleveland 4 0.06%
Duplin 0 0.00% Martin 4 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 735 Buncombe 3 0.05%
Forsyth Cabarrus 3 0.05%
Forsyth 4518 68.84% Anson 3 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Georgia 3 0.05% Vance 105 14.08%
Watauga 3 0.05% Unknown 33 4.42%
Alexander 3 0.05% Warren 31 4.16%
Lee 2 0.03% Nash 31 4.16%
Carteret 2 0.03% Granville 27 3.62%
Rutherford 2 0.03% Halifax 15 2.01%
Craven 2 0.03% Durham 11 1.47%
Transylvania 2 0.03% Wilson 9 1.21%
Richmond 2 0.03% Johnston 5 0.67%
Union 2 0.03% Edgecombe 4 0.54%
Orange 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 0.40%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Orange 3 0.40%
Nash 2 0.03% Lee 3 0.40%
Bladen 2 0.03% Carteret 2 0.27%
Haywood 1 0.02% Bladen 1 0.13%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Wayne 1 0.13%
Burke 1 0.02% Martin 1 0.13%
Halifax 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.13%
Vance 1 0.02% Duplin 1 0.13%
Harnett 1 0.02% Henderson 1 0.13%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Pitt 1 0.13%
Swain 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.13%
Caswell 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.13%
Chowan 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 746
Hyde 1 0.02% Gaston
Pender 1 0.02% Gaston 2638 69.88%
McDowell 1 0.02% Cleveland 504 13.35%
Onslow 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 173 4.58%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Lincoln 167 4.42%
Person 0 0.00% Catawba 78 2.07%
Total Patients Served: 6563 redel 3 1A4%
Franklin Stanly 41 1.09%
Franklin 322 43.16% Cabarrus 38 1.01%
Wake 133 17.83% South Carolina 30 0.79%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Unknown
Rutherford
Other States
Cherokee
Guilford
Union
Henderson
Cumberland
Madison
Wayne
Wake
Durham
Sampson
Rockingham
Robeson
Orange

New Hanover
McDowell
Buncombe
Burke

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Gates
Gates
Nash
Hertford
Chowan
Northampton
Edgecombe
Pitt
Perquimans
Pasquotank
New Hanover
Virginia

Monday, July 15, 2024
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62
17

0.56%
0.26%
0.16%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.00%

3775

38.51%
10.56%
10.56%
8.07%
5.59%
4.97%
4.35%
3.73%
3.73%
3.11%
2.48%

Duplin
Rowan
Wilson
Martin
Lenoir
Cumberland

Camden

Total Patients Served:
Graham

Graham
Cherokee
Swain
Catawba
Clay

Jackson

Total Patients Served:
Granville

Granville
Vance
Franklin
Warren
Wake
Durham
Other States
Person
Virginia

Catawba

Total Patients Served:
Greene

Lenoir
Greene
Pitt
Wayne

Craven

S

123
15

T

184
75
29
14

)

202
94
75

1.24%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.00%

161

84.83%
10.34%
2.76%
0.69%
0.69%
0.69%

145

57.50%
23.44%
9.06%
4.38%
3.75%
0.63%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%

320

50.50%
23.50%
18.75%
2.00%
1.25%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Martin 3 0.75% Henderson 4 0.06%
Wilson 3 0.75% Robeson 3 0.04%
Duplin 2 0.50% Stanly 3 0.04%
Onslow 2 0.50% Northampton 3 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.25% Moore 3 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.25% Macon 3 0.04%
Nash 1 0.25% Vance 3 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.25% Iredell 3 0.04%
Alleghany 1 0.25% Davie 3 0.04%
Durham 1 0.25% Ashe 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 400 Cleveland 2 0.03%
Guilford Catawba 2 0.03%
Guilford 5951 84.66% Rowan 2 0.03%
Randolph 210 2.99% Pitt 2 0.03%
Forsyth 208 2.96% Scotland 2 0.03%
Davidson 156 2.22% Orange 2 0.03%
Alamance 152 2.16% Harnett 2 0.03%
Rockingham 62 0.88% McDowell 2 0.03%
Richmond 48 0.68% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Other States 38 0.54% Dare 1 0.01%
Virginia 24 0.34% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Unknown 16 0.23% Union 1 0.01%
Cumberland 15 0.21% Duplin 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 15 0.21% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Chatham 11 0.16% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Durham 11 0.16% Avery 1 0.01%
Surry 8 0.11% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Caswell 7 0.10% Alexander 1 0.01%
Stokes 7 0.10% Franklin 1 0.01%
South Carolina 7 0.10% Person 1 0.01%
Brunswick 6 0.09% Gaston 1 0.01%
Wake 6 0.09% Georgia 1 0.01%
Craven 4 0.06% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Montgomery 4 0.06% Haywood 1 0.01%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Sampson

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Halifax
Halifax
Northampton
Pitt
Unknown
Nash
Bertie
Edgecombe
Martin
Chowan
Hertford
Wake
Wilson
Brunswick
Other States
Warren
Durham
Virginia

Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Harnett
Cumberland
Wake
Johnston
Lee
Sampson
Chatham
Unknown
Moore

Duplin

Monday, July 15, 2024
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734
120

96
84
69
67
23
22
17
16

0.01%
0.00%

7029

72.92%
13.80%
2.21%
2.08%
1.95%
1.17%
1.04%
0.91%
0.78%
0.65%
0.65%
0.52%
0.39%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

768

55.78%
9.12%
7.29%
6.38%
5.24%
5.09%
1.75%
1.67%
1.29%
1.22%

Robeson
Onslow
Bladen
Pender
Brunswick
Virginia
Durham
Pasquotank
Wayne
Chowan
Yadkin
Beaufort
Guilford
Granville
Rutherford
Scotland
Nash
Other States
Hoke
Alamance
Craven
Polk

Stanly

South Carolina

Avery
Rowan
Rockingham
Buncombe
Stokes
Randolph
Tennessee
Pitt

Person

Perquimans

[N
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0.84%
0.61%
0.53%
0.46%
0.46%
0.38%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Burke 0 0.00% Franklin 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Gaston 0 0.00%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Davie 0 0.00% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Alexander 0 0.00% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Anson 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Bertie 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Georgia 0 0.00% Northampton 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Hertford 0 0.00% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Henderson 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Haywood 0 0.00% Total Patients Servet: 1316
Columbus 0 0.00% Haywood

Halifax 0 0.00% Haywood 1275 81.73%
Greene 0 0.00% Jackson 105 6.73%
Hyde 0 0.00% Buncombe 65 4.17%
Graham 0 0.00% Swain 33 2.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Macon 27 1.73% Lincoln 5 0.18%
Other States 15 0.96% Unknown 4 0.14%
Madison 8 0.51% Graham 4 0.14%
Cherokee 7 0.45% Alexander 3 0.11%
Henderson 3 0.19% Franklin 3 0.11%
South Carolina 2 0.13% Brunswick 3 0.11%
Wake 2 0.13% Caldwell 3 0.11%
Brunswick 2 0.13% McDowell 3 0.11%
Georgia 2 0.13% Cleveland 2 0.07%
Mitchell 2 0.13% Tennessee 2 0.07%
Iredell 2 0.13% Cherokee 2 0.07%
Graham 2 0.13% Madison 2 0.07%
Rutherford 1 0.06% Mitchell 2 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.06% Jackson 2 0.07%
McDowell 1 0.06% Iredell 2 0.07%
Hoke 1 0.06% Richmond 1 0.04%
Granville 1 0.06% Wilkes 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.06% Virginia 1 0.04%
Polk 1 0.06% Gaston 1 0.04%
Martin 1 0.06% Durham 1 0.04%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Macon 1 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 1560 Nash ! 0.04%
Henderson Total Patients Served: 2786
Henderson 1980 71.07% Hertford
Buncombe 508 18.23% Hertford 205 54.81%
Transylvania 94 3.37% Bertie 66 17.65%
Polk 54 1.94% Northampton 53 14.17%
Haywood 30 1.08% Halifax 13 3.48%
Rutherford 22 0.79% Gates 7 1.87%
South Carolina 15 0.54% Wilson 4 1.07%
Other States 12 0.43% Pitt 3 0.80%
Catawba 9 0.32% Forsyth 2 0.53%
Burke 8 0.29% Franklin 2 0.53%
Lee 5 0.18% Pender 2 0.53%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Onslow 2 0.53% Iredell
New Hanover 2 0.53% Iredell 1049 84.60%
Tyrrell 1 0.27% Mecklenburg 35 2.82%
Perquimans 1 0.27% Rowan 35 2.82%
Pamlico 1 0.27% Alexander 21 1.69%
Washington 1 0.27% Catawba 15 1.21%
Chowan 1 0.27% Gaston 9 0.73%
Martin 1 0.27% Forsyth 7 0.56%
Pasquotank 1 0.27% Lincoln 7 0.56%
Lenoir 1 0.27% Davie 6 0.48%
Edgecombe 1 0.27% Cabarrus 5 0.40%
Dare 1 0.27% Yadkin 5 0.40%
Currituck 1 0.27% South Carolina 4 0.32%
Cumberland 1 0.27% Brunswick 4 0.32%
Nash 1 0.27% Wilkes 4 0.32%
Total Patients Served: 374 Unknown 3 0.24%
Hoke Guilford 3 0.24%
Cumberland 158 38.63% Davidson 3 0.24%
Hoke 118 28.85% Wilson 2 0.16%
Robeson 43 10.51% Union 2 0.16%
Moore 30 7.33% Surry 2 0.16%
Scotland 17 4.16% Other States 2 0.16%
Columbus 16 3.91% McDowell 2 0.16%
Richmond 8 1.96% Caldwell 2 0.16%
Lee 6 1.47% Cleveland 2 0.16%
Johnston 3 0.73% Greene 1 0.08%
Harnett 3 0.73% Burke 1 0.08%
Bladen 2 0.49% Virginia 1 0.08%
Wake 1 0.24% Tennessee 1 0.08%
Lenoir 1 0.24% Ashe 1 0.08%
Jones 1 0.24% Martin 1 0.08%
Wayne 1 0.24% Georgia 1 0.08%
Pender 1 0.24% Pitt 1 0.08%
Total Patients Servetk: 409 Richmond ! 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Halifax
Lenoir

Pamlico

Total Patients Served:

Jackson
Jackson
Buncombe
Swain
Haywood
Franklin
Macon
Cherokee
Graham
Other States
Unknown
Burke
Transylvania
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Tennessee
Madison

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Nash
Wilson
Durham
Unknown

Cumberland

Monday, July 15, 2024
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1583
396
181

45
36
34
28
18
15
15

0.08%
0.08%
0.00%

1240

69.77%
8.45%
5.59%
5.01%
4.58%
4.30%
0.72%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

698

65.39%
16.36%
7.48%
1.86%
1.49%
1.40%
1.16%
0.74%
0.62%
0.62%

Other States
Franklin
Lenoir

Pitt

Halifax
Cabarrus
Montgomery
Vance
Virginia
Guilford
Greene
Craven

New Hanover
Columbus
Chatham
Alamance
Henderson
Onslow
Anson

South Carolina
Pender
Orange
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Granville
Caldwell
Catawba
Brunswick
Pamlico

Lee

Duplin

Rowan

Total Patients Served:

Jones
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0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Craven 52 34.67% Wilkes 1 0.11%
Onslow a7 31.33% Warren 1 0.11%
Jones 32 21.33% Edgecombe 1 0.11%
Carteret 6 4.00% Wayne 0 0.00%
Pamlico ° 3.33% Total Patients Served: 887
Pitt 2 1.33% Lenoir
Lenoir 1 0.67% Lenoir 504 57.34%
Duplin 1 0.67% Pitt 102 11.60%
Chowan 1 0.67% Wayne 59 6.71%
Camden 1 0.67% Craven 40 4.55%
Sampson 1 0.67% Greene 26 2.96%
Halifax 1 0.67% Onslow 18 2.05%
Total Patients Served: 150 oupin 10 1.82%
Lee Jones 15 1.71%
Lee 618 69.67% Unknown 11 1.25%
Harnett 106 11.95% Wilson 9 1.02%
Chatham 45 5.07% Johnston 8 0.91%
Wake 29 3.27% Pamlico 8 0.91%
Moore 27 3.04% Beaufort 8 0.91%
Cumberland 23 2.59% Wake 7 0.80%
Unknown 7 0.79% Nash 6 0.68%
Brunswick 4 0.45% Carteret 5 0.57%
Durham 3 0.34% Rowan 4 0.46%
Sampson 3 0.34% Edgecombe 4 0.46%
Alamance 3 0.34% Brunswick 3 0.34%
Mecklenburg 3 0.34% Halifax 3 0.34%
Person 3 0.34% Scotland 2 0.23%
Orange 2 0.23% Pender 2 0.23%
Granville 2 0.23% Durham 2 0.23%
Bladen 2 0.23% Virginia 2 0.23%
Jones 1 0.11% Guilford 2 0.23%
Hoke 1 0.11% Granville 2 0.23%
Beaufort 1 0.11% New Hanover 1 0.11%
Anson 1 0.11% Hyde 1 0.11%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Bertie 1 0.11% Gaston 1 0.25%
Iredell 1 0.11% Buncombe 1 0.25%
Chatham 1 0.11% Transylvania 1 0.25%
Gaston ! 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 396
Cumberland 1 0.11% Madison
Orange 1 0.11% Madison 218 55.75%
Davie 1 0.11% Buncombe 109 27.88%
Martin 1 0.11% Yancey 29 7.42%
Mecklenburg 1 0.11% Mitchell 6 1.53%
Total Patients Served: 879 Henderson ° 1.53%
Lincoln Burke 3 0.77%
Lincoln 549 44.42% Macon 3 0.77%
Gaston 496 40.13% Mecklenburg 3 0.77%
Catawba 75 6.07% Caldwell 3 0.77%
Cleveland 33 2.67% Haywood 2 0.51%
Mecklenburg 32 2.59% Franklin 2 0.51%
Unknown 24 1.94% Union 2 0.51%
Iredell 7 0.57% Wayne 2 0.51%
South Carolina 5 0.40% Davidson 2 0.51%
Davie 5 0.40% Jackson 1 0.26%
Alexander > 0-40% Total Patients Served: 391
Cabarrus 3 0.24% Martin
Virginia 1 0.08% Martin 85 31.37%
Caldwell 1 0.08% Washington 64 23.62%
Total Patients Served: 1236 Beaufort 2 e
Macon Pitt 18 6.64%
Macon 321 81.06% Nash 16 5.90%
Jackson 37 9.34% Edgecombe 11 4.06%
Tennessee 9 2.27T% Halifax 10 3.69%
Georgia 9 2.27T% Wilson 6 2.21%
Other States 9 2.27% Pasquotank 6 2.21%
Cherokee 5 1.26% Northampton 6 2.21%
Swain 2 0.51% Hertford 5 1.85%
South Carolina 1 0.25% Chowan 4 1.48%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Wake
Gates

Pender

Total Patients Served:

McDowell
McDowell
Burke
Caldwell
Buncombe
Catawba
Rutherford
Cleveland
Henderson
Avery
Mitchell
Watauga
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Alexander
Gaston
Macon
Tennessee
Cabarrus
Polk

Iredell

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union
Cabarrus
Iredell
Unknown
South Carolina

Gaston
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363
230
226
191
187
169

1.11%
1.11%
0.74%

271

78.32%
8.40%
2.69%
2.02%
1.85%
1.85%
0.84%
0.84%
0.50%
0.50%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

595

80.99%
3.40%
2.15%
2.12%
1.79%
1.75%
1.58%

Other States
Guilford
Lincoln
Stanly
Forsyth
Cleveland
Rowan
Wake
Anson
Catawba
Davidson
Georgia
Virginia
New Hanover
Buncombe
Montgomery
Cumberland
Robeson
Rutherford
Moore
Wilkes
Orange
Avery
Brunswick
Randolph
Caldwell
Tennessee
Polk

Martin
Watauga
Harnett
Haywood
Bladen

Davie

97
81
80
44
42
41
33
23
20
18
14
10
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0.91%
0.76%
0.75%
0.41%
0.39%
0.38%
0.31%
0.22%
0.19%
0.17%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance 3 0.03% Jackson 0 0.00%
Alexander 3 0.03% Stokes 0 0.00%
Alleghany 3 0.03% Ashe 0 0.00%
Columbus 3 0.03% Gates 0 0.00%
Franklin 3 0.03% Washington 0 0.00%
Durham 2 0.02% Hertford 0 0.00%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Wilson 0 0.00%
Carteret 2 0.02% Surry 0 0.00%
Transylvania 2 0.02% Yancey 0 0.00%
Burke 2 0.02% Graham 0 0.00%
Vance 2 0.02% Greene 0 0.00%
Wayne 2 0.02% Hyde 0 0.00%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Henderson 2 0.02% Camden 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Craven 0 0.00%
Warren 1 0.01% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Scotland 1 0.01% Pender 0 0.00%
Caswell 1 0.01% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Person 0 0.00%
Richmond 1 0.01% Dare 0 0.00%
Chowan 1 0.01% Clay 0 0.00%
Granville 1 0.01% Duplin 0 0.00%
Pitt 1 0.01% Madison 0 0.00%
Swain 1 0.01% Chatham 0 0.00%
Hoke 1 0.01% Macon 0 0.00%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Sampson 0 0.00%
Halifax 1 0.01% Onslow 0 0.00%
Johnston 1 0.01% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
Currituck 1 0.01% Mitchell 0 0.00%
McDowell 1 0.01% Northampton 0 0.00%
Lee 0 0.00% Nash 0 0.00%
Jones 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 10685
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Mitchell

Bertie 0 0.00% Mitchell 164 55.97%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 31 of 53



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Yancey 49 16.72% Wake 0 0.00%
Avery 31 10.58% Mecklenburg 0 0.00%
McDowell 18 6.14% Lee 0 0.00%
Catawba 6 2.05% Harnett 0 0.00%
Buncombe 6 2.05% Duplin 0 0.00%
Caldwell 3 1.02% Davidson 0 0.00%
Cleveland 2 0.68% Onslow 0 0.00%
Burke 2 0.68% Union 0 0.00%
Wayne . 0-34% Total Patients Served: 320
Washington 1 0.34% Moore
Union 1 0.34% Moore 1462 67.44%
Surry 1 0.34% Unknown 133 6.13%
Rowan 1 0.34% Richmond 118 5.44%
Madison 1 0.34% Lee 73 3.37%
Lincoln 1 0.34% Scotland 70 3.23%
Haywood 1 0.34% Robeson 42 1.94%
Gaston 1 0.34% Hoke 34 1.57%
Alexander 1 0.34% Cumberland 32 1.48%
Other States 1 0.34% Montgomery 28 1.29%
Guilford 1 0.34% Harnett 27 1.25%
Total Patients Served: 203 Randolph 24 LA

Montgomery Wilson 18 0.83%
Montgomery 160 50.00% Davidson 16 0.74%
Moore 75 23.44% Wake 16 0.74%
Randolph 43 13.44% Mecklenburg 15 0.69%
Stanly 17 5.31% Rockingham 14 0.65%
Richmond 15 4.69% Orange 13 0.60%
Cabarrus 3 0.94% Chatham 11 0.51%
Chatham 3 0.94% New Hanover 6 0.28%
Guilford 1 0.31% Durham 5 0.23%
Anson 1 0.31% Other States 2 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.31% Guilford 2 0.09%
Bladen 1 0.31% Bladen 1 0.05%
Robeson 0 0.00% Onslow 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Sampson 1 0.05% Robeson 1 0.06%
Stanly 1 0.05% Perquimans 1 0.06%
Dare 1 0.05% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Person 1 0.05% Chatham 1 0.06%
Anson 0 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Washington 0 0.00% Lee 1 0.06%
Total Patients Serve: 2168 Tyrrel ! 0.06%

Nash Total Patients Served: 1585
Nash 993 62.65% New Hanover
Edgecombe 266 16.78% New Hanover 3315 74.63%
Halifax 137 8.64% Brunswick 497 11.19%
Wilson 61 3.85% Pender 270 6.08%
Wake 21 1.32% Onslow 112 2.52%
Franklin 13 0.82% Columbus 73 1.64%
Northampton 12 0.76% Duplin 37 0.83%
Warren 12 0.76% Sampson 24 0.54%
Pitt 10 0.63% Bladen 14 0.32%
Martin 10 0.63% Craven 11 0.25%
Johnston 8 0.50% Unknown 11 0.25%
Wayne 8 0.50% Other States 10 0.23%
Other States 4 0.25% Wake 10 0.23%
Harnett 3 0.19% Forsyth 4 0.09%
Brunswick 3 0.19% Guilford 4 0.09%
Sampson 2 0.13% Mecklenburg 4 0.09%
Hertford 2 0.13% Wilson 4 0.09%
Lenoir 2 0.13% Harnett 3 0.07%
Durham 2 0.13% Franklin 3 0.07%
Bertie 2 0.13% Cumberland 3 0.07%
Greene 2 0.13% Lenoir 3 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Pitt 3 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.06% Moore 2 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.06% Wayne 2 0.05%
Vance 1 0.06% Clay 2 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Caldwell
Carteret
Halifax
Jones
Union
Madison
Rockingham
Robeson
Montgomery
Richmond
South Carolina
Orange
Perquimans
Pasquotank
Mitchell
Gates
Buncombe
Alleghany
Durham
Rutherford
Tennessee
Swain

Surry
Stokes
Stanly
Beaufort
Camden
Bertie
Rowan
Burke
Cabarrus
Polk
Scotland

Warren
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0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Granville
Yancey
Yadkin
Alexander
Wilkes
Transylvania
Washington
Tyrrell
Anson
Virginia
Vance
Ashe
Avery
Person
Watauga
Hoke
Alamance
Edgecombe
Randolph
Gaston
Johnston
Jackson
Macon
Hyde
Lincoln
Hertford
Henderson
Haywood
Georgia
Graham
Greene
Iredell
Chatham

Caswell
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Catawba 0 0.00% Duplin 9 0.92%
Lee 0 0.00% Carteret 8 0.82%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Pender 7 0.72%
Martin 0 0.00% Lenoir 6 0.61%
Cherokee 0 0.00% New Hanover 5 0.51%
Chowan 0 0.00% Pitt 4 0.41%
McDowell 0 0.00% Jones 4 0.41%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Other States 3 0.31%
Nash 0 0.00% Hertford 2 0.20%
Currituck 0 0.00% Beaufort 2 0.20%
Dare 0 0.00% Washington 2 0.20%
Davidson 0 0.00% Halifax 1 0.10%
Davie 0 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Northampton 0 0.00% Pamlico 1 0.10%
Total Patients Serve: 4442 Durham ! 0.10%
Northampton Sampson 1 0.10%
Northampton 179 40.77% Wayne 1 0.10%
Halifax 57 12.98% Iredell 1 0.10%
Nash 42 9.57% Unknown 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 o1 Total Patients Served: 976
Rutherford 31 7.06% Orange
Edgecombe 29 6.61% Orange 675 46.88%
Pitt 29 6.61% Durham 272 18.89%
Wilson 15 3.42% Wake 121 8.40%
Hertford 10 2.28% Alamance 93 6.46%
Other States 3 0.68% Chatham 87 6.04%
Gates 1 0.23% Person 34 2.36%
Wake 1 0.23% Unknown 29 2.01%
Cumberland 1 0.23% Lee 16 1.11%
Bertie 1 0.23% Granville 14 0.97%
Total Patients Servetk: 439 Randolph 8 0.56%
Onslow Franklin 7 0.49%
Onslow 908 93.03% Mecklenburg 6 0.42%
Craven 9 0.92% Cumberland 6 0.42%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 35 of 53



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Guilford 6 0.42% Stanly 0 0.00%
New Hanover 5 0.35% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Graham 4 0.28% Scotland 0 0.00%
Halifax 4 0.28% Gates 0 0.00%
Sampson 4 0.28% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Iredell 3 0.21% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Harnett 3 0.21% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Rockingham 3 0.21% Camden 0 0.00%
Johnston 3 0.21% Richmond 0 0.00%
Northampton 3 0.21% Carteret 0 0.00%
Nash 3 0.21% Polk 0 0.00%
Moore 3 0.21% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Georgia 3 0.21% Anson 0 0.00%
Beaufort 2 0.14% Yancey 0 0.00%
Henderson 2 0.14% Yadkin 0 0.00%
Duplin 2 0.14% Wilson 0 0.00%
Caswell 2 0.14% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Bertie 2 0.14% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Virginia 2 0.14% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Vance 2 0.14% Washington 0 0.00%
Lincoln 1 0.07% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Martin 1 0.07% Ashe 0 0.00%
Perquimans 1 0.07% Avery 0 0.00%
Robeson 1 0.07% Bladen 0 0.00%
Rowan 1 0.07% Brunswick 0 0.00%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Union 0 0.00%
Warren 1 0.07% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Wayne 1 0.07% Watauga 0 0.00%
Burke 1 0.07% Jackson 0 0.00%
Greene 1 0.07% Pitt 0 0.00%
Gaston 1 0.07% Macon 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Dare
Edgecombe
McDowell
Forsyth
Hyde

Hoke
Hertford
Haywood
Alexander
Jones

Clay
Pender
Pasquotank
Pamlico
Other States
Madison
Onslow
Catawba
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Montgomery
Mitchell
Currituck

Chowan

Total Patients Served:

Pamlico
Pamlico
Craven
Beaufort
Carteret
Lenoir
Onslow

Wake

Monday, July 15, 2024

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

106

95
12
10

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1440

44.35%
39.75%
5.02%
4.18%
2.51%
1.26%
1.26%

Franklin
Other States

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank

Pasquotank
Perquimans
Camden
Chowan
Currituck
Gates
Hertford
Dare

Other States
Bertie
Virginia
Onslow
Martin
Washington
Person
Richmond
Randolph
Polk
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Orange

Pitt

South Carolina
Moore
Pender
Nash
Pamlico

New Hanover

2
1
1

631
132
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0.84%
0.42%
0.42%

239

58.86%
12.31%
7.37%
5.69%
5.50%
4.94%
1.87%
1.77%
0.65%
0.37%
0.28%
0.19%
0.09%
0.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Wake 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Unknown 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Scotland 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Henderson 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Madison 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Johnston 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Brunswick 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Davidson 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Harnett 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Chatham 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Catawba 0 0.00% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Halifax 0 0.00% Robeson 0 0.00%
Franklin 0 0.00% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Gaston 0 0.00% Nash 0 0.00%
Graham 0 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 836
Granville 0 0.00% Perquimans
Greene 0 0.00% Perquimans 51 26.56%
Guilford 0 0.00% Pasquotank 23 11.98%
Georgia 0 0.00% Chowan 19 9.90%
Durham 0 0.00% Pitt 10 5.21%
Total Patients Servet: 1072 Martin 10 >21%
Pender Virginia 10 5.21%
Pender 425 47.97% Dare 9 4.69%
Onslow 218 24.60% Camden 9 4.69%
New Hanover 127 14.33% Currituck 9 4.69%
Duplin 73 8.24% Tyrrell 8 4.17%
Sampson 11 1.24% Washington 8 4.17%
Brunswick 8 0.90% Gates 7 3.65%
Columbus 4 0.45% Bertie 6 3.13%
Carteret 3 0.34% Edgecombe 4 2.08%
Randolph 2 0.23% Halifax 4 2.08%
Wake 2 0.23% Johnston 3 1.56%
Franklin 2 0.23% Alamance 2 1.04%
Bladen 2 0-23% Total Patients Served: 192
Chowan 1 0.11% Person
Guilford 1 0.11% Person 211 71.04%
Jones 1 0.11% Durham 26 8.75%
Mecklenburg 1 0.11% Caswell 18 6.06%
Durham 1 0.11% Granville 7 2.36%
Cumberland 1 0.11% Virginia 6 2.02%
Other States 1 0.11% Mecklenburg 5 1.68%
Craven 1 0.11% Orange 4 1.35%
Bertie 1 0.11% Wake 4 1.35%
Virginia 0 0.00% Halifax 3 1.01%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Vance 3 1.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Unknown
Columbus
Alamance
New Hanover
Carteret

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

pPitt
Pitt
Edgecombe
Martin
Beaufort
Lenoir
Greene
Nash
Wilson
Bertie
Craven
Onslow
Wayne
Wake
New Hanover
Washington
Mecklenburg
Halifax
Carteret
Hyde
Chowan
Sampson
Hertford
Guilford
Duplin
Northampton

Jones
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82
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19
16
15
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12
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1.01%
0.67%
0.67%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%

297

70.37%
4.51%
3.68%
3.19%
2.25%
2.14%
1.65%
1.48%
1.37%
1.04%
0.88%
0.82%
0.71%
0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.60%
0.49%
0.44%
0.38%
0.33%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.11%

Johnston
Columbus
Pamlico
Gates
Warren
Cumberland
Other States
Franklin
Dare

Moore
Durham
Forsyth

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Polk
Polk
Henderson
South Carolina
Rutherford
Buncombe
Burke
Cleveland
Catawba
McDowell
Caldwell
Yancey
Other States
Lincoln
Madison
Brunswick
Wake
Wayne
Guilford

Alexander
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34
27
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0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.00%

1819

56.15%
20.00%
6.24%
4.95%
3.49%
2.94%
1.10%
0.92%
0.73%
0.55%
0.55%
0.55%
0.37%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cabarrus 1 0.18% Scotland 0 0.00%
Haywood 1 0.18% Sampson 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Rowan 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Robeson 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Richmond 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Onslow 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Northampton 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Cumberland 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
Moore 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Bertie 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Unknown 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Durham 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lee
Jones
Johnston
Jackson
Iredell
Hyde
Hoke
Hertford
Gaston
Harnett
Forsyth
Edgecombe
Franklin
Gates
Georgia
Graham
Granville
Greene

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Randolph
Randolph
Guilford
Davidson
Chatham
Alamance
Forsyth
Wake
Mecklenburg
Cumberland
Other States
Moore
Orange

Stanly

Monday, July 15, 2024

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1348
326
105

54
40
37
15
12

A A O O O

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

545

67.57%
16.34%

5.26%
2.71%
2.01%
1.85%
0.75%
0.60%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.20%
0.20%

Pender
Wilson
Montgomery
Union
Onslow
Rowan
Gaston
Durham
Carteret
Yadkin
Davie
Virginia
New Hanover
Caswell
Sampson
Craven
Richmond
Person
Georgia
Harnett

Anson

Total Patients Served:
Richmond

Richmond
Robeson
Scotland
Moore
Cumberland
Anson

Hoke
Mecklenburg

Unknown

South Carolina

Durham
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238

53
32
16
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0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1995

58.19%
12.96%
7.82%
3.91%
3.18%
1.96%
1.96%
1.47%
0.98%
0.73%
0.73%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Bladen 3 0.73% Sampson 1 0.11%
Montgomery 3 0.73% Davidson 1 0.11%
Wake 2 0.49% Nash 1 0.11%
Cleveland 1 0.24% Cabarrus 1 0.11%
Transylvania 1 0.24% Guilford 1 0.11%
Rockingham 1 0.24% Georgia 1 0.11%
Brunswick 1 0.24% Duplin 1 0.11%
Other States 1 0.24% Craven 1 0.11%
Orange 1 0.24% Harnett 1 0.11%
Onslow 1 0.24% Edgecombe 1 0.11%
Columbus ! 0-24% Total Patients Served: 936
Nash 1 0.24% Rockingham
Caldwell 1 0.24% Rockingham 745 51.77%
Guilford 1 0.24% Virginia 381 26.48%
Catawba 1 0.24% Guilford 172 11.95%
Ashe 1 0.24% Forsyth 36 2.50%
Beaufort 1 0.24% Caswell 36 2.50%
Chatham 1 0.24% Alamance 17 1.18%
Craven 1 0.24% Stokes 15 1.04%
New Hanover 1 0.24% Orange 10 0.69%
Gaston 0 0.00% Georgia 4 0.28%
Total Patients Served: 409 Davidson 3 0.21%
Robeson Randolph 3 0.21%
Robeson 805 86.00% Rowan 2 0.14%
Bladen 38 4.06% Yadkin 1 0.07%
Cumberland 27 2.88% Wilkes 1 0.07%
Columbus 25 2.67% Richmond 1 0.07%
Scotland 17 1.82% Person 1 0.07%
Moore 3 0.32% Surry 1 0.07%
Other States 3 0.32% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 3 0.32% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Anson 3 0.32% Martin 1 0.07%
Wayne 1 0.11% Franklin 1 0.07%
Wake 1 0.11% Durham 1 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cumberland 1 0.07% Johnston 2 0.09%
Chatham 1 0.07% Washington 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.07% Surry 1 0.05%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Virginia 1 0.05%
Duplin 1 0.07% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Other States 0 0.00% Wake 1 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 1439 Bladen ! 0.05%
Rowan Richmond 1 0.05%
Rowan 1641 77.30% Burke 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 124 5.84% Ashe 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 80 3.77% Pitt 1 0.05%
Davidson 61 2.87T% Harnett 1 0.05%
Iredell 40 1.88% Henderson 1 0.05%
Forsyth 38 1.79% Nash 1 0.05%
Guilford 24 1.13% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Davie 19 0.89% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.66% Total Patients Servet: 2123
Gaston 9 0.42% Rutherford
Alexander 8 0.38% Rutherford 1044 83.79%
Catawba 6 0.28% Cleveland 104 8.35%
Other States 5 0.24% Polk 34 2.73%
Buncombe 4 0.19% McDowell 26 2.09%
Wilkes 4 0.19% Unknown 8 0.64%
Union 3 0.14% Burke 7 0.56%
Randolph 3 0.14% South Carolina 5 0.40%
Alamance 3 0.14% Buncombe 5 0.40%
Lincoln 3 0.14% Mecklenburg 2 0.16%
Lee 3 0.14% Mitchell 2 0.16%
Caldwell 3 0.14% Gaston 2 0.16%
Anson 3 0.14% Henderson 1 0.08%
Cleveland 2 0.09% Columbus 1 0.08%
Stokes 2 0.09% Cherokee 1 0.08%
Rutherford 2 0.09% Catawba 1 0.08%
Rockingham 2 0.09% Wake 1 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cabarrus

Onslow

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin
Cumberland
Durham
Johnston
Wayne
Harnett
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Lee
Lenoir
Robeson
Onslow
Guilford
Unknown
Pender
Wake
Richmond
Nash
Hoke
Bladen

Caswell

Total Patients Served:

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
Unknown
Richmond
South Carolina

Cumberland

Monday, July 15, 2024
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365

75
36
26
13

0.08%
0.08%

1246

77.47%
8.25%
5.01%
1.77%
1.47%
0.88%
0.59%
0.59%
0.44%
0.44%
0.44%
0.44%
0.44%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

679

67.47%
13.86%
6.65%
4.81%
2.40%
1.11%

Mecklenburg
Wake

Moore
Guilford
Bladen

Hoke
Durham
Anson

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Stanly

Stanly
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Montgomery
Rowan
Richmond
Anson
Union
Davidson
Robeson
Moore
Guilford
Scotland
Alexander
Watauga
Randolph
Wayne
Lincoln
Surry
Alamance
Cleveland
Cumberland

Edgecombe
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735

41
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0.92%
0.74%
0.74%
0.37%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

541

78.19%
4.36%
4.26%
3.51%
3.09%
1.38%
1.28%
0.85%
0.43%
0.32%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Onslow 1 0.11% Surry 940 63.43%
Forsyth 1 0.11% Wilkes 195 13.16%
Gaston 1 0.11% Yadkin 177 11.94%
Sampson 1 0.11% Alleghany a7 3.17%
Total Patients Serve: 940 Virginia 3 243%
Stokes Forsyth 26 1.75%
Stokes 486 40.33% Stokes 18 1.21%
Forsyth 379 31.45% Iredell 7 0.47%
Surry 168 13.94% Wake 4 0.27%
Rockingham 30 2.49% Other States 4 0.27%
Guilford 29 2.41% Ashe 4 0.27%
Davidson 20 1.66% Davie 4 0.27%
Other States 12 1.00% Guilford 3 0.20%
Virginia 12 1.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.20%
Yadkin 10 0.83% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Davie 9 0.75% Carteret 1 0.07%
Wilkes 9 0.75% Watauga 1 0.07%
Randolph 6 0.50% Union 1 0.07%
Iredell 6 0.50% Catawba 1 0.07%
Wake 5 0.41% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Alleghany 4 0.33% Davidson 1 0.07%
Ashe 4 0.33% Alexander 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 3 0.25% Randolph 1 0.07%
Alamance 2 0.17% Onslow 1 0.07%
Catawba 2 0.17% Durham 1 0.07%
Stanly 2 0.17% Henderson 1 0.07%
Harnett 2 0.17% Georgia 1 0.07%
Lincoln 1 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.08% Gaston 0 0.00%
Rowan . 0.08% Total Patients Served: 1482
Tennessee 1 0.08% Swain
Dare 1 0.08% Swain 98 46.23%
Total Patients Serve: 1205 Jackson . 2200k
Surry Macon 20 9.43%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Graham 16 7.55% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Cherokee 10 4.72% Wayne 0 0.00%
Haywood 9 4.25% Watauga 0 0.00%
Ashe 3 1.42% Washington 0 0.00%
Georgia 2 0.94% Wake 0 0.00%
Clay 1 0.47% Vance 0 0.00%
Other States 1 0.47% Unknown 0 0.00%
Caldwell 1 0.47% Virginia 0 0.00%
Buncombe 1 0.47% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Madison 1 0.47% Randolph 0 0.00%
Rutherford 1 0.47% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Surry 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Stokes 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Stanly 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% South Carolina 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Scotland 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Sampson 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Rowan 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Onslow 0 0.00% Robeson 0 0.00%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Richmond 0 0.00%
Northampton 0 0.00% Union 0 0.00%
Hoke 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Cumberland 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 0 0.00% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Moore 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
McDowell 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Brunswick 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Bladen 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 212
Beaufort 0 0.00% Transylvania

Avery 0 0.00% Transylvania 241 51.83%
Anson 0 0.00% Henderson 98 21.08%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Buncombe 87 18.71%
Alexander 0 0.00% Haywood 6 1.29%
Alamance 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 5 1.08%
Martin 0 0.00% Jackson 4 0.86%
Iredell 0 0.00% South Carolina 3 0.65%
Camden 0 0.00% Swain 3 0.65%
Henderson 0 0.00% Rutherford 3 0.65%
Bertie 0 0.00% Iredell 3 0.65%
Dare 0 0.00% Catawba 2 0.43%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.43%
Lee 0 0.00% Polk 1 0.22%
Jones 0 0.00% Macon 1 0.22%
Johnston 0 0.00% Lee 1 0.22%
Hertford 0 0.00% Gaston 1 0.22%
Harnett 0 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.22%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Avery 1 0.22%
Halifax 0 0.00% Madison 1 0.22%
Guilford 0 0.00% Burke 1 0.22%
Duplin 0 0.00% Other States 0 0.00%
Davidson 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 465
Hyde 0 0.00% Union

Davie 0 0.00% Union 1473 62.44%
Greene 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 586 24.84%
Durham 0 0.00% Anson 86 3.65%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% South Carolina 85 3.60%
Forsyth 0 0.00% Stanly 32 1.36%
Granville 0 0.00% Cabarrus 25 1.06%
Franklin 0 0.00% Unknown 22 0.93%
Gaston 0 0.00% Montgomery 9 0.38%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Gaston 5 0.21%
Georgia 3 0.13%
Guilford 3 0.13%
Iredell 3 0.13%
Rowan 3 0.13%
Rutherford 3 0.13%
McDowell 2 0.08%
Forsyth 2 0.08%
Lincoln 2 0.08%
Richmond 2 0.08%
Other States 2 0.08%
Cleveland 2 0.08%
Catawba 1 0.04%
Burke 1 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.04%
Pitt 1 0.04%
Person 1 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.04%
Randolph 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 2359
Vance
Vance 351 59.59%
Warren 80 13.58%
Granville 74 12.56%
Franklin 22 3.74%
Durham 16 2.72%
Wake 13 2.21%
Unknown 11 1.87%
Nash 6 1.02%
Pitt 4 0.68%

Monday, July 15, 2024

Mecklenburg
Halifax
Person
Other States
Johnston

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:
Wake

Wake
Johnston
Durham
Franklin
Harnett
Unknown
Orange
Chatham
Other States
Granville
Nash
Cumberland
Pitt

Wayne
Sampson
New Hanover
Guilford
Virginia

Lee
Alamance
Mecklenburg
Vance
Duplin
Lenoir
Wilson

Jones

T S N

7052

274

197

166
87
61
55
53
52
52
40
28
25
18
18
16
15
12
11
11

0.68%
0.51%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

589

83.88%
3.26%
2.34%
1.97%
1.03%
0.73%
0.65%
0.63%
0.62%
0.62%
0.48%
0.33%
0.30%
0.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.18%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 7 0.08% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Craven 6 0.07% Caswell 1 0.01%
Mitchell 6 0.07% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Haywood 6 0.07% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Graham 6 0.07% Currituck 1 0.01%
Warren 5 0.06% Dare 1 0.01%
Brunswick 5 0.06% Davidson 1 0.01%
Onslow 5 0.06% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Halifax 5 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Beaufort 5 0.06% Catawba 1 0.01%
South Carolina 5 0.06% Hertford 1 0.01%
Pender 3 0.04% Hoke 1 0.01%
Georgia 3 0.04% Iredell 1 0.01%
Rutherford 3 0.04% Anson 0 0.00%
Moore 3 0.04% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Robeson 3 0.04% Union 0 0.00%
Northampton 2 0.02% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Burke 2 0.02% McDowell 0 0.00%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Macon 0 0.00%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Randolph 2 0.02% Ashe 0 0.00%
Stokes 1 0.01% Swain 0 0.00%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Watauga 0 0.00%
Stanly 1 0.01% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Person 1 0.01% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Washington 1 0.01% Alexander 0 0.00%
Richmond 1 0.01% Polk 0 0.00%
Scotland 1 0.01% Yancey 0 0.00%
Rowan 1 0.01% Madison 0 0.00%
Martin 1 0.01% Avery 0 0.00%
Surry 1 0.01% Davie 0 0.00%
Chowan 1 0.01% Gates 0 0.00%
Bertie 1 0.01% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Bladen 1 0.01% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Gaston
Transylvania
Henderson
Greene
Hyde
Columbus
Rockingham
Clay
Montgomery
Jackson
Camden

Perquimans

Total Patients Served:

Warren
Warren
Vance
Halifax
Unknown
Granville
Franklin
Nash
Pitt
Northampton

Person

Total Patients Served:

Washington
Washington
Bertie
Chowan
Beaufort
Tyrrell
Hertford
Camden

Dare

Monday, July 15, 2024

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

176

31
31
27
10

2

86
31
17
12
10
10
10

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

8407

61.75%
10.88%
10.88%
9.47%
3.51%
2.11%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%

285

39.81%
14.35%
7.87%
5.56%
4.63%
4.63%
4.63%
3.24%

Nash
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Pitt

Craven

Gates

Total Patients Served:

Watauga

Watauga
Ashe

Avery
Caldwell
Wilkes
Other States
Burke
Johnston
Unknown
Tennessee
Wake
Hertford
Virginia
Mitchell
Catawba
South Carolina
Onslow
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Georgia
Forsyth

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Wayne

Wayne

Lenoir

3.24%
2.78%
2.78%
2.78%
1.85%
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3.67%
1.35%
1.16%
1.16%
0.58%
0.58%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
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0.00%

518

1439 80.26%
81 4.52%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Duplin 70 3.90% Guilford 1 0.06%
Johnston 37 2.06% Carteret 1 0.06%
Sampson 26 1.45% Martin 0 0.00%
Wilson 2 1.23% Total Patients Serve: 1793
Pitt 19 1.06% Wilkes

Greene 17 0.95% Wilkes 1124 87.06%
Wake 11 0.61% Ashe 42 3.25%
Nash 10 0.56% Unknown 20 1.55%
Craven 6 0.33% Alexander 19 1.47%
Edgecombe 5 0.28% Yadkin 17 1.32%
Mecklenburg 5 0.28% Surry 13 1.01%
New Hanover 5 0.28% Caldwell 11 0.85%
Hoke 3 0.17% Watauga 10 0.77%
Robeson 3 0.17% Iredell 10 0.77%
Harnett 3 0.17% Alleghany 8 0.62%
Cumberland 3 0.17% Burke 6 0.46%
Bertie 3 0.17% Catawba 4 0.31%
Pamlico 2 0.11% Forsyth 2 0.15%
Hyde 2 0.11% Davidson 2 0.15%
Union 2 0.11% McDowell 1 0.08%
Scotland 2 0.11% Lincoln 1 0.08%
Catawba 2 0.11% Rowan 1 0.08%
Burke 2 0.11% Total Patients Served: 1291
Currituck 1 0.06% Wilson

Beaufort 1 0.06% Wilson 892 72.52%
Vance 1 0.06% Wake 82 6.67%
Orange 1 0.06% Nash 70 5.69%
Alamance 1 0.06% Pitt 52 4.23%
Onslow 1 0.06% Johnston 45 3.66%
Chatham 1 0.06% Wayne 38 3.09%
Moore 1 0.06% Durham 15 1.22%
Forsyth 1 0.06% Edgecombe 13 1.06%
Jones 1 0.06% Greene 6 0.49%
Franklin 1 0.06% Lenoir 5 0.41%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Orange
Virginia
Franklin
Beaufort
Randolph
Carteret
Cumberland

Unknown

Total Patients Served:

Yadkin
Yadkin
Forsyth
Surry
Wilkes
Davie
Stokes
Iredell
Guilford
Davidson
Cumberland
Mecklenburg
Alleghany
Watauga
Rowan
Randolph
Onslow
Cabarrus

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Yancey
Yancey
Mitchell
McDowell

Buncombe
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0.41%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
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0.08%

O P P P P B N O

0.00%

1230

367 68.86%

IS
~

8.82%

N
(e}

8.63%

N
(oo}

5.25%

[EEY
©

3.56%
0.94%
0.75%
0.56%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
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0.19%

533

194 55.75%
48 13.79%
27 7.76%
21 6.03%

Madison
Burke

Avery
Caldwell
Catawba
Henderson
Haywood
Transylvania
Rutherford
Other States
Watauga
Macon
Iredell
Cleveland
Alexander

Georgia

Total Patients Served:
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5.17%
2.87%
2.59%
1.44%
0.86%
0.57%
0.57%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%

348
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